TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM407975

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
K&M International, Inc.		11/30/2016	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tristar Products, Inc.		
Street Address:	492 Route 46 East		
City:	Fairfield		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07004		
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86858429	SWITCH-A-ROOZ	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

4017510604 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 401-274-7200

Email: cclarkin@apslaw.com Correspondent Name: Cheryl A. Clarkin, Esq.

Address Line 1: Adler Pollock & Sheehan P.C. Address Line 2: One Citizens Plaza, 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	405482 7218	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cheryl A. Clarkin	
SIGNATURE:	/cac/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=switcharooz assignment#page1.tif source=switcharooz assignment#page2.tif source=switcharooz assignment#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005941 FRAME: 0400

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

AGREEMENT effective of November 30, 2016 (the "Effective Date") by and between K&M INTERNATIONAL, INC. an Ohio corporation having its principal place of business at 1955 Midway Drive, Twinsburg, Ohio 44087 ("Assignor") and TRISTAR PRODUCTS, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation having its principal place of business at 492 Route 46 East, Fairfield, New Jersey 07004 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademark SWITCH-A-ROOZ and the trademark applications therefore listed on Schedule A for use in connection with toys (the "Trademark"), and further is the sole and exclusive owner of all common law trademark and trade dress rights and business goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all common law trademark rights and other nonregistered rights associated therewith listed on Schedule B for use in connection with toys (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire Assignor's entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and all business goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THERFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee its entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and Trademarks, and the business and business goodwill associated therewith, including, without limitation, all proceeds therefrom (including, but not limited to, all license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present, and future infringements, and the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademark and trade dress. It is understood and acknowledged that pursuant to a separate Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignee is the successor to the portion of Assignor's business to which the Trademark pertains and that business is ongoing and existing for purposes of 15 U.S.C. § 1060.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed on the day and year first above written.

STATE OF OHID)ss COUNTY OF Some?

On this 30th day of November, 2016, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Nishow B. Chandran, as President for K&M International, Inc., a corporation, personally known to the notary or proved to the notary through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was drivens license to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to the notary that he/she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Notary Public

ATE OF ON

My commission expires: 11/4/2017

JENNIFER L. GIROD
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF OHIO
Comm. Expires
November 14, 2017
Recorded in
Summit County

SCHEDULE A

SWITCH-A-ROOZ (Word Mark)	China	17483384	28 - Action figure toys; Action figures; Plush dolls; Plush toys; Stuffed and plush toys
SWITCH-A-ROOZ (Word Mark)	United States	86/858,429	028 - Plush toys; Stuffed and plush toys

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005941 FRAME: 0403